the subject property at the time the application is received by the City. 

The City will fund a portion of the total repair cost, which is determined by the following: 
1. Standard: The City covers fifty-five percent (55%) of the eligible repair expense, not to 

exceed one thousand two hundred fifty dollars ($1,250); the applicant reimburses the City 

the remainder of the cost. 

2. Income-Qualified: Available to applicants who meet income eligibility guidelines. The City 

covers eighty-five percent (85%) of the eligible repair expense, not to exceed two thousand 

five hundred dollars ($2,500); the applicant reimburses the City the remainder. 

This elevated level of assistance is to applicants whose 
household income does not exceed eighty-five percent 
(85%) of Area Median Income (AMI) for Stanislaus County, 
adjusted for household size, using the most current income